CARD 6.30.98

09M PT0-1595	T U.S. DEPARTUE DE CONTREPUTE
Pev, 6-93) PMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	8
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	57.45 IV 5.355
To the Honorable Commissioner of Function 1,0076	0.148 original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
THOMAS BERNADIC JOHN PATTERSON	Name: VALENITE INC.
TONY LOWE & BRENDAN BROCKETT	MARY K. CAMERON, ESQ. Internal Address INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	DEDARMANT
Nature of conveyance:	DEPARIMENT
XXXX Assignment	Street Address: 31700 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	MADISON HEIGHTS MI 48071  City:State:ZIP:
☐ Other	Signer ZIP!
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/086,068	
Additional numbers att	iached? D Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents in whach
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Form to the applications and patents involved,
Name: VALENITE INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$25.00
Internal Address: MARY K. CAMERON, ESQ.	D Enclosed
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT	
	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 31700 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE	Deposit account number:
VANTANV	07/2349
MADISON HEIGHTS MI 48071 City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	
Statement and signature.	3
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached cody is a true copy of
KARLIDA FLUSCHE	, N 324. Car. 8 25/97
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	operative cover sheet, attachments, and document:  equired cover sheet information to: sdemerks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231
Meil documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tra	Administracional amont information to:
Washington,	D.C. 20231
•	<b>30</b>

01 FC:581

REEL: 9307 FRAME: 0736

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Thomas Bernadic, 782 Tanglewood, Madison Heights, MI 48071; John Patterson, 912 Garfield, Hazel Park, MI 48030; Tony Lowe, 502 Sunnybrook, Royal Oak, Michigan 48073; and Brendan Brockett, 8652 Hazelton, Dearborn, Michigan 48127; hereby sell and assign to VALENITE INC., a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention entitled "Polygonal Indexable Cutting Insert" identified as attorney docket number 97-018, and the Application for United States Patent therefor, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

will inventor:

782 Tanglewood

Date:

Address:

Madison Heights, MI 48030 Same as above

P.O. Box Address:

Witness: Description:

Date:

Address: '912 Garfield

Hazel Park, MI 48030

P.O. Box Address: Same as above

Witness:

Inventor:

TONY LOWE

Date:

Address:

502 Sunnybrook

Royal Oak, MI 48073

P.O. Box Address: Same as above

gard Inventor: Maney

BRENDAN BROCKFT

Date:

Address: 8652 Hazelton

Dearborn, Michigan 48127

P.O. Box Address: Same as above

k:\pat\97018.asn

RECORDED: 06/30/1998

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9307 FRAME: 0737